G
eneration
2
G
2
-I
Features
The G2-I is one variation of a

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
SPEC= Specular Side Reflectors
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
Other shielding
perforation options
available, see
page 360
G
eneration
2
G
2
-I
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 55 39 41 39 31
95 372 333 334 337 331
100 536 602 652 697 695
105 666 857 883 956 960
110 737 1078 1139 1151 1187
115 838 1297 1379 1399 1418
120 977 1545 1618 1709 1722
125 1045 1613 1847 1877 1885
130 1209 1742 1997 2062 2046
135 1261 1766 2226 2310 2276
140 1334 1807 2316 2363 2546
145 1400 1808 2353 2496 2485
150 1518 1812 2218 2581 2619
155 1592 1795 2120 2490 2599
160 1640 1816 2099 2159 2271
165 1595 1736 1962 2048 2150
170 1610 1747 1759 1906 2026
175 1763 1725 1628 1798 1630
180 1753 1753 1753 1753 1753
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 83 83 83 83 71 71 71 71 49 49 49 28 28 28 9 9 9 0
1 76 72 69 66 64 62 59 57 42 41 39 24 24 23 7 7 7 0
2 69 63 58 54 59 54 50 47 37 35 33 21 20 19 6 6 6 0
3 63 55 49 45 53 47 43 39 32 30 27 19 17 16 5 5 5 0
4 57 49 42 37 49 42 37 33 29 25 23 17 15 14 4 4 4 0
5 52 43 36 32 44 37 32 28 25 22 19 15 13 12 4 4 4 0
6 48 38 32 27 41 33 27 24 23 19 17 13 11 10 3 3 3 0
7 44 34 28 23 37 29 24 20 20 17 14 12 10 9 3 3 3 0
8 41 31 24 20 34 26 21 18 18 15 12 11 9 7 2 2 2 0
9 37 28 22 18 32 24 19 15 17 13 11 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
10 35 25 19 16 30 22 17 14 15 12 10 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 87.0%